L0900000 7212

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| |
| |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| |
| (Document Number) |
| |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| openial menanticite is minigration. |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

Office Use Only



500178262105

04/29/10--01030--003 **55.00



C. LEWIS

APR 3 0 2010

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

| TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations |
|---|
| SUBJECT: Exclusive-U.SStyle, LLC |
| (Name of Limited Liability Company) |
| The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing. |
| The character where of Statistical and tee(3) are submitted for himg. |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: |
| |
| Gerard F. Wehle, Jr. |
| (Name of Person) |
| Drummond Wehle & Ross, LLP |
| (Firm/Company) |
| 6987 E. Fowler Ave. |
| (Address) |
| Tampa, Florida 33617 |
| (City/State and Zip Code) |
| |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call: |
| Gerard F. Wehle, Jr. at (813) 425-5749 |
| (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) |
| (and about a supplied realistic) |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount: |
| \$25.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

...

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

FILED

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF EXCLUSIVE-U.S.-STYLE, LLC

2010 APR 29 PM 3: 31

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned have executed and hereby submit these Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving EXCLUSIVE-U.S.-STYLE, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

Article I Name

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") being dissolved hereby is:

EXCLUSIVE-U.S.-STYLE, LLC

Article II Effective Date of Dissolution

The effective date of the dissolution of the Company shall be the date these Articles of Dissolution are filed by and with the Department of State of the State of Florida.

Article III Reasons for Dissolution

A description of the occurrences that have resulted in the Company's dissolution pursuant to Section 608.441, Florida Statutes, is as follows:

- (a) The members of the Company have unanimously voted and agreed that the Company be dissolved, as specified in the operating agreement of the Company; and
- (c) The written consent of all of the members of the Company to dissolution of the Company has been obtained.

Article IV Provision for Debts, Obligations and Liabilities

All debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company have been paid or discharged.

Article V Distribution of Assets

All remaining property and assets of the Company have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

Article VI Suits, Judgments, Orders and Decrees

There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned persons, constituting all the members of the Company, have executed these Articles of Dissolution for the uses and purposes stated above.

DATED this 28th day of April, 2010.

PETRA SCHOER

Member

Name: Gerard F. Wehle, Jr.

Authorized Representative of Petra Schoer, Member

MINAPR 29 PM 3: 31
2010 APR 29 PM 3: 31
SECRATARSEE, FLORIOR